and/or  acquire by way of subscription, purchase or 
otherwise, securities of any other body corporate from time to time in one or more trenches 
as the Board of Directors as in their absolute discretion deem beneficial and in the interest of 
the Company, for an amount not exceeding INR 150,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Hundred 
and Fifty Crores Only) outstanding at any time notwithstanding that such investments, 
outstanding loans given or to be given and guarantees and security provided are in excess of 
the limits prescribed under Section 186 of the Companies Act, 2013. 

FURTHER THAT in case of divestment of the investment, the Directors of the Company be

[...]

Shareholders are requested to 
ensure that they claim the dividend(s) from the Company before transfer to the Investor 
Education and Protection Fund. The seven year period of “Unpaid and Unclaimed dividend 
for the year 2016-117” which amounts to Rs. 11,49,066/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Forty Nine 
Thousand and Sixty Six only) expires on 26 August, 2024 and the same will be transferred to 
the “Investor Education and Protection Fund”. 

4. Members holding shares in electronic form may note that bank particulars registered 
against their respective depository accounts will be used by the Company for payment of

[...]

and securities premium account. 

Accordingly, the Board of Directors of the Company proposes to obtain approval of shareholders 
by way of special resolution as contained in the notice of this 36th Annual General Meeting for an 
amount not exceeding INR 150,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Crores Only) 
outstanding at any time notwithstanding that such investments, outstanding loans given or to be 
given and guarantees and security provided are in excess of the limits prescribed under Section 
186 of the Companies Act, 2013. The Directors therefore, recommend the Special Resolution for

[...]

Shareholders are requested to ensure that they claim the dividend(s) from the Company 
before transfer to the Investor Education and Protection Fund. The seven year period of “Unpaid 
and Unclaimed dividend for the year 2016-117” which amounts to Re. 11,49,066/- (Rupees Eleven 
Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand and Sixty Six only) expires on 26 August, 2024 and the same will be 
transferred to the “Investor Education and Protection Fund”. 

Members holding shares in electronic form may note that bank particulars registered against 
their respective depository accounts will be used by the Company for payment of dividend.